
CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0199 Name: FC2239 - PW Restroom Projects - MSB

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

In control: City Council Regular Meeting

On agenda: Final action:3/5/2019 3/5/2019

Title: Consider/Discuss/Act on a Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Execute a Contract with MSB
Constructors, Inc. for Construction Services Related to the McKinney Public Works Restrooms as Part
of the Accessibility Improvements for Facilities Projects (FC2239) located at 1550 S. College Street,
McKinney, Texas 75069

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Proposal

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCity Council Regular Meeting3/5/2019 1 Pass

Consider/Discuss/Act on a Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Execute a Contract with MSB
Constructors, Inc. for Construction Services Related to the McKinney Public Works Restrooms as
Part of the Accessibility Improvements for Facilities Projects (FC2239) located at 1550 S. College
Street, McKinney, Texas 75069

COUNCIL GOAL: Operational Excellence
(2B: Balance Available Resources to Accommodate the Growth
and Maintenance Needs of the City

MEETING DATE: March 5, 2019

DEPARTMENTS: Public Works Department

CONTACTS: Patricia L. Jackson, PE, Facilities Construction Manager
David T. Brown, PE, Director of Public Works

RECOMMENDED CITY COUNCIL ACTION:
· Approval of Resolution

ITEM SUMMARY:
· This Resolution authorizes a contract with MSB Constructors, Inc. to provide construction

services related to the construction of the McKinney Public Works Restroom Projects located
at 1550 S. College Street, McKinney, Texas 75069.

· The proposed price for Building A - Parks is $121,359 and for Building B - Water is $262,900

for a total base bid of $384,259. With a contingency of $38,425, the not to exceed amount for

this project is $422,684.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
· A request for competitive sealed proposals (RFCSP 19-27RFCSP) was issued on January 20,

CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 19-0199, Version: 1

· A request for competitive sealed proposals (RFCSP 19-27RFCSP) was issued on January 20,

2019.

· MSB Constructors, Inc. submitted a combined proposal in the amount of $384,259 for both

Public Works Restroom Projects.

· MSB Constructors, Inc. is a North Texas construction firm with corporate offices located in

Boyd, Texas. Some of the range of projects completed by MSB during their 30 years of

experience include the Blaine County Courthouse Renovation, New Hilton Garden Inn with

120 rooms, a new university library as well as new schools, medical facilities, hotels and

military housing for the USAF.

FINANCIAL SUMMARY:
· Funding for this project is available in FC2239, Accessibility Improvements for Facilities. With

approval of this item, the total budget remaining for Project FC2239 will be $1,260,719.77.

BOARD OR COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION:
· N/A

CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS Printed on 5/5/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

